C

NTY

137139

SUBMITTAL TO THE FLOOD CONTROL AND
WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT BOARD 4 vy
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA ~ £\D

FROM: General Manager-Chief Engineer SUBMITTAL DATE:
May 24, 2011
SUBJECT: Project Award — Corona Drains — East Ontario Avenue Storm Drain, Stages 1 and 2

Corona Drains Line 1G, Stage 2
Project No. 2-0-00351-01

“ |RECOMMENDED MOTION:
2 IThe Board approve the low bid submitted by the firm of Belczak & Sons, Inc. for $3,580,074.05, for the

construction of the above referenced project.

Authorize the Chairman to execute the contract on behalf of the District.
BACKGROUND:

The bid documents have been reviewed and approved for award by County Counsel.

FINANCIAL.:

Departmental Concurrence

Funds are included in the District's FY 2010-2011 Zone 2 budg j@roject.
e '

s
== WARREN D. WILLIAMS
>“\<§ General Manager-Chief Engineer
‘ Nﬂf Current F.Y. District Cost: $3,5680,074.05 In Current Year Budget: Yes
| qbﬂ&i FIN;:IT%AL Current F.Y, County Cost: N/A Budget Adjustment: No
= Annual Net District Cost: N/A For Fiscal Year: 2010-2011
5 s SOURCE OF FUNDS: Positions To Be O
+ m 25120 947420 527980 Zone 2 Const/Maint/Misc-Contracts Deleted Per A-30
=, Requires 4/5 Vote | []
QX C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: éi;\PPROVE /
£ & County Executive Office Signature BY:L—— el R—Shatler
D D I\ AL v
5 &
Q Q
O Od
E 8
S .
3 &
T3
g &

Prev. Agn. Ref.: ATTARisWIY T2 1L EDjAgenda Number: 1 f 2
WITH THE CLERK GF THE ZOARD o



Z88P°E9Y 606
0001°629'606
0898°ST¥'606
LESO'SOT'619
0loe-¥vEL-156
OvELPB6'T9S
80£8-789-156

T0ee 191156
0T65-866-F1L

6€L16 VD ‘25U0WIRIN) OYOUEY SNUIAY WEMIGM ZSOET
99.16 VO ‘euowmod 19ang QUIN q 1t+1

9YET6 VO PURYSIH 1991G 10ABIM 9STL

0Z176 VD ‘0821 ueg 28100 UOISSI 0169

Z88T6 VO “BUOIOD ANUSAY UBULIDYS "N 00T

ZTBTO VO ‘BAIG 60€ X0 20130 3504

TOST6 VO "dPISIdATY 9 [ ] X0 3013 1504

L0016 VD ‘eIpedry peoy youey pI0 08 71

68576 V) ‘@MOBWAL SOETES XOF 99MFO 180

$9976 VD “a8uBI() 94 [ £ XOg I1I() 1504

yewmsy §I9UIsSug DI

"ONA ANI'TAdId TYAOQNYS
SAINVJNOO OTTHINIS

"ONI ‘NOILDNYLSNOD HOIAVA 1L

"ONI ‘LSEM JIAMVO-HIg
DNIIFGINIONE 09

"INI ‘NOILLDNALSNOD ZTIVAL VIDUVD
NOILDNMIALSNOD FAISYAATY
NOLLDNYISNOD OTVENd TN

"ONI “ONTIIINIONT 0QVIOTOD NOXTV

SNOS ANV AVZD)Tdd

00¥19°L8I'VS

05 09t'€S6'F$
00°8YL LIPS
0060805 'S
00 L10°6F1'HS
0S°9TT'686°CS
00'8S8'156°€S
0L70€6'988°¢$
05 161'918°¢€$
£8'81ES00°ES
SO'PLO'08S ES

2uoYg

SS24ppy

JUIDN] 1012D13U0])

L16T/61/¢0

g

@ uadp mg

10-1S€0-0-C aquiny 323ford

T ADVIS

‘D1 ANIT SNIVIA VNOUOD PUB Z ANV | STOVLS ‘NIVEd WHOLS ANNIAY OIIVINO LSVA - SNIVHA YNOYNOD  2uvN paleid

$966'88L 156 XA 00TI'$56'156 SUOUJ [0ST6 VO “OPISINARY IS WUEIN S661
PILYSI UONDAIISUO)) ANV B 04O POOLT KJUNO)) FPISIIATY

dtvunung pg



00°0FT vbs 000298 00°005°S¥$ 00°005°9% 00'000°0LS 00000018 [L HOvA ¥ "'ON TTOHNVIN T
00°9L4°C18 00°8£2°9% 00°000°ST$ 00°'005°LS 00°00Z°T1$ 00'009°5% rA HOVA 7 ON HTOHNVIN T
009£6°9% 00°89F°¢S 00°000°3% 00°000°%$ 00°000°6% 00°00SF$ r4 HOVY 1 'ON 3 TOHNVIN €7
00°00£°S1$ 00°00£°51% 00'000°S1% 00°000°S1$ 00°000°S 1S 00'000°61$  |I HOva 00€ 9D mmmEEoE 44
do¥ b3
00'£98°6LS 00'£98°¢L8 00°000°0¢€$ 00°000°0€$ 00°000°0+% o0'000°0vs |1 HOVH QdlIIdOW) T 'ON TINLIMELS NOLLONAL 12
00 0V6'vLS 00°0¥6'vLS 00°000°9% 00°000°0% 00°000°01% 00°000°018 |1 HOva £ 'ON TANLDNYLS NOLLISNVEL 0T
00'+20'6$ 00¥2063 00°005°¢S 00°005°¢S 00°000°01% 00°000°01$ |1 HOVHE T "ON FUNLIDMELS NOILISNVEL 61
00058°¢Z8 00°05$ 00°08L°C18 00°09T$ 00°005'9Z% 00°00S% €6 ‘AD SNOANVTTIDSIN ‘FITIONOD H. SSYTID 81
00°05.'8T$ 00°0£Z8 00°SL81$ 00°¢1% 00°0ST°9% 00°05$ szl AT TIVAL AJOLND T ALTIINOD W SSYTID LI
DNIAVI
00°9£0°0T$ 00'8L¥S 000TL°9% 00°091% 007000128 00°005$ 144 ‘XD TANNVHD ‘ALIIONOD o Va SSVID 91
STANLIMYLS
00°006°18$ 00°0£9% 00'000°%01% 00'008$ 00°00S°011% 00°058% 0¢1 RO HONIW “ALEIDNOD WV SSVID SI
TANNVHD
00'¥Z6'8CIS  00'¥SH$ 00°001°201% 00°0S€$ 00°056'SL1$ 00°SLSS 90¢ P.Ne) AVINONVIOTE ‘ALAIINOD V.4 SSVID +1
X09g A1LTIINOD
00°098°¢1$ 00°Z9+$ 00'000°6% 00°00¢$ 00°000'+Z8 00°008$ 0¢ ‘R0 QIIOINITT “ALTIONOQD oV, SSVID €1
I0oMASTVA
00'20L°65$ 00°70L°65% 00'000°067% 00°000°067$ 00°000°001% 00°000°001$ |1 ! NV WALSAS ALTIYS HONTIL 71
(NSTD) TYINALVIN
9¢'6£8°8ESS  87'08$ 000¥3°69v$ 00°0L% 00°0¥8°69F5 00°0L$ TIL9 P.Ne) HIONTILS MOTAITIOULNGD 1]
9L619°C1S 8r'6T$ 00'Z10°Z1$ 00°9T$ 00055 11$ 00°5T$ 47 ‘AD TVIALVN JAL T 01
TUILY98 IL€1S 00'088°31$ 00°0¥$ 00°080°L$ 00513 (Ah4 AD TIDIOVE TANLINLLS 6
0T618°9€1S  09'6$ 0008L€128 00°STS 00'+Z01L1S 00'Z1% TP AD TILIOVE 8
98°¢78°69% 1aRES STLEVITS S€'08 00°6¢7° 198 00’18 6¥T°19 'd'S NOILVAVOXA A1TAINOD LIVHASY £
1T°CE0°ZES 1L°€E8 00'1L£'82% 00128 0001S°E1% 00°01$ 1$E°1 ‘AD NOILVAVOXA TANLONALS 9
06'5L0°0678  S€°8% 00'P60°€0ES 00'11% 00'080°155% 00078 ¥SSELT ‘D NOILVAVOXH §
00°£58°19% 00'€58°19% 00°'000°ST1$ 00°000'ST1$ 00°00009$ 00°000°098 |1 ST MAOM SNOANVTTIDSIN ANV ONRIVATD §
00°'6%1°95% 0061958 00°000°08$ 00°000°08% 00°000°0¢$ 00000°0c$ |1 '§1 TOYLNOD JIIIVIL ¢
00°TTEEIS 00°ZZEEIS 00°000°5% 00°000°S$ 00°000°ST$ 00000518 |1 ST TOIINOD JILVM ¢
00°0F0°TES 00'0v0TES 00°000°0LS 00°000°0LS 00'000°00T$ 00°000°001S |1 "SI NOLLVZITIGONW 1
g mog pig nup) pig oy g aun 7ig 1m0l g nu) Gpuong  pup uondiLasaq y on wary
"DNI “ONTHAANIONT
SNOS ANV MVZO1ad ALVINLLSA SUAANIONT

o

Oavi0T0d NODTY

IOLUSIY UOPDAIISUO)) IV A P [043U0)) POO]] KIUNG)) IPISIIATY

TOVLS “O1 ANIT SNIVHA VNOUOD PUE Z ANV [ SADVIS ‘NIVId WHOLS HNNIAY OIIVINO LSV - SNIVHA VNOIO

110T/61/40

2 uadpy prg

10-1SE0-Q-T ~4aquunp] p2afosg

4

$966'88L156 *XBd 00TI'$S6 156 PUOUJ 10ST6 VO “OPISISARY IS IR S661

D 2y pafodg

poagsqy prg



00°9.£°c8 00'9573 00'0S€°LS 00°05¢$ 00°00£°98 00°00€S 1T HOVH 2AVED O1 ATVA 1SAUAVY +§
00 1++$ 00 148 000088 00°008% 000558 000558 I HOVA HAVED OL ATOHNVIN LSUAV €S
NOLLDINNOD 3SNOH (dDA)
00°0L8$ 00°L8% 00°000°1$ 00°001% 00005°1$ 00051% 01 ‘AT Adid AVTIO QAIATILIA HONI-# TAdOWTd 7§
00°918°¢$ 0+'79% 00°089°0¢S 00°75% 00006°5$ 00018 065 A1 NOLLVIOTHEY LINANOD “TVNDIS DIdAVIL IS
INIWTOVTITI
00°056°t$ 00°0¢$ 00°STIPS 00°SZ8 00°059°1% 00018 $91 a1 JOIDILAA dOOT J4AVEL 0§
00°00F'F1$ 00°06% 00°000°218 00°SLS 00°009°1$ 00°0I1S 091 A1 NOILVOOTAY LINANOD LHOIT LAMILS 6F
o yTrs PLOLS 00°00T°1$ 00°002$S 00°009% 00°001% 9 HovH SEEMVI LDAE0 8%
00°56L°E$ 00118 00°065°L$ 00728 00°0F1°FS 00°ZIS She a1 NIVICQENS Lt
0£'8LF¥TS 0L'13 06'8€8°S1$ 0r'1$ 00°66EF1S 00°1S 66£°p1 sq1 TAALS ANV NOHI SNOINVTTIDOSIA 9F
R TANAS 0091 1S 00°000°2$ 00°000°[$ 00°00F°CS 00°007°1$ (4 HOVH SHLVD 4ATd 374nN0d 100d-¥1 st
00957°6% 00'E1$ 00°089°01% 00'SI% 00°0Z1°L% 00018 TIL a1 ONITIVE 419V0 100d-€
00°87L°18 00°9£$ 00°009°c$ 00°SLS 00°00Z°1% 00'sTS 8 a1 HINZA NI NIVHO 10049 €%
00°001°Z€$ 00°L01$ 0070052 00°6LS 00°000°0¢% 00°001% 00¢ SNO1 ONIOVIINSTI AYVIOINAL v
BR'899VLTE 65068 00°00¥°'LZTS 00°6LY 00'#85°6£¢€8 AL ZE0°E SNOL vl AL ‘FGLTIONOD LIVHASY 1¥
00°009°5+$ 0009% 00°00%'0€$ 00°0¥$ 00°00Z°€S$ 00°0L8 09, A Z SSVIO “ASVE ALVDTUDOV O
00°009°C13 00°stS$ 00°008'01% 00°09% 00°00Z'STS 00°06% 082 71 AISSVTID ‘dOd .81 6%
00°8T1°0€$ 0095% 00'9€L°85$ 00°7LS 00°¥I¥'SSS 00 E01S 3¢S a1 AISSVTID ‘dOd W¥T 8¢
00°'89£°01% 007LS 00°080°01% 00°0LY 00'9ET LIS 006113 2 1 aoooT ‘dod .0f L€
00°00¥°9t$ 00°001% 00°091°0€$ 00°$9% 00°'895°¢9% 00 LELS ot 41 aoo0z ‘do¥ .9¢ 9¢
00Z6E°6ZTS  00°Z91S 00°000°LL1% 00°SZ1% 00°CIL'LSTS 00°781% SI¥T a1 qo0sz ‘dDd W8t s¢
0091F0LS 00°€91% 00°000°v5$ 00°5Z1% 00°0vT' 3% 00°S61$ A% a1 JIAOQD VILXT HLIM ‘T00ST ‘dDd W8b ¢
009L6°IEIS  00'881% 00°09£°9T18 00°081% 00°016°CH1S 00'5023 z0L a1 aosez ‘dod WS €€
00ZTETIOIS  00'ZTTs 00°00¥°393 000518 00°+0L°9018 00'+£28 96y 3] aosTz IO .09 2€
00'089'L+T$  00'8sZ$ 00°009°5Z7TS 00678 000Z€08¢% 00°762% 096 A1 (AR @} S 4R (5
00'89L°5¢S 00°£928 00'008°0v$ 00°00E% 00°091°TH$ 0001¢€% 9¢ct AT aocooz ‘dd WL 0¢
00°ZSEPIIS  00°1Z€S 000F0 IS 1S 00°567% 00 tre's8ls 00Z9¢$ TI¢ 41 aose! ‘4o W ¥8 62
08°101°0L% 90'¢s 00°S+0'16S 05’18 00'0E0°FES 00'1% 0£0°v¢ 'S4 09 AAVID “THALS ONIDHOANIAY 87
00°065°LES 00°S6L°81% 00°000°0%$ 00'000°02% 00°000°08% 00000518 |2 HOVH 0097 AJAAVS HLIM ‘v 'ON FTOHNVIW LT
00°'89F°EES 00'PEL'ITS 00°000°0Z$ 00°000°01$ 00°000°871$ 00°000°6% z HOvH 49087 ALFIVS HIIM ‘T ON TTOHNVIN 97
pig g pryg mipy prg miog pig sy P 1720L pig Gyusng  pup uondLsaq P coN wayy
"DNI ‘ONIIAANIONT
OQqvd010D NODTY SNOS ANV IVZDT1a4 ALVINLLST S HAANIONT HOUEIA0  camq uadg pig
Z1 Jo g abey 10-1S€0-0-T  ~2quuny pafodg
7

TDV.LS “D1 ANI'T SNIVHA VNOHOD PUt T ANV [ SEDVLS ‘NIVIA WHOLS ANNAAVY OTHVLINO LSV - SNIVIA VNOUQD -‘auwnp 2ol



£8'8PE‘SO9°ES SO'FLO°08S'ES 00 F19°LETPS
SANIT NOLLVODRTEI HONI-0€
00°008°1$ 00'008°1% 00°000°57% 00°000°¢T$ 00'000°St$ 00000°SPS |1 '§71 ONILSIXH FOVIdTI ANV HAONTT L9
00°9t0°LS 00°'970°LS 00°000°L$ 00°000°L$ 00'000°5t%$ 00000°s¥$ |1 'STT  ANIT IEMHS HONI-0€ ONLLSIXH LDALO¥d 99
00°9%0°L$ 00°9%0°LS 00°000°9% 00°000°9% 00°000°0Z$ 000007078 |1 ST ANITIALYM HONI-ZF DNILSIXE 1D3L0dd §9
00°£01°5T§ 00 €01°6TS 00°000°0¢$ 00°000°0E$ 00°'000°0£$ 0000008 |1 ‘ST ANITIALVM HONI-0T ZLVDOTEY +9
ANITIALV M
00 IF1°1$ 00 IFI°1S 00°000°c$ 00°000°cS 00°000°5$ 00°000°5% 1 ‘ST O TIWND HONI-01 DNILSIXE dV.L .LOH £9
ONTEALVYMIA
00°ZZECIS 00'ZTZECTS 00°000°6$ 00°000°53 00°000°s$ 00°000°5$ I 'S YO ADAVHISIA dHLVAMINIOLS-NON 79
TOULNOD NOLLOT10d
00°Z01°CT$ 00°Z01°CI$ 00°000°01% 00°000°01$ 00°000°07$ 00'000°028 |1 ST YALVMWEOLS-NON ANV ¥H1VMINEOLS 19
00'611°31% 00°611°81% 00°000°09% 00°000°098 00°000°01$ 00000018 |1 '$71 INAWALYEY 1SNd 09
0000 +18 00°09¢€$ 00000+ 00°001$ 00°000°0+S 00000 ($ o p.e) TVAOWAY SIE9dd 3did 65
00+01 NOLLV.LS
00°000°¢$ 00°000°¢€S 00°05L$ 00°05.$ 00°000°s$ 00°000°6% I ST LV ATOHNVIN OT dNIT ONILSIXE AIvdTd 8¢
00'0Z1°51$ 00°091°T$ 00006 S 00°00LS 00°000°128 00°000°€$ L HOvH FTOHNYIW ONILSIXH MIVdTY LS
00°089°L$ 00026°1% 00°009°c$ 00°006% 00°000°9$ 00°005°1% ¥ HOVEH # 'ON TINIOMIALS NOLLONNS dIVJdTI 95
TANIDOALS
00°088°7$ 00088°C$ 00'05.$ 00°05LS 00°000C$ 00°000°T$ I HOVE NOLLONNS ONILSIXH dIvVddd §§
pig mog prg gy rid joog pig gy Pig 1v10L pig nufn Gpuongl  nup uondrsaq ¥ ‘oN w3y
*DNI “ONTHAINIONT
0103 N A4 .
0avdo102 NOO1 SNOS ANV ¥VZDT1a4 ALVINLLSH SHAANIONT H0U6L0  camq usdp prg
Z1 jo ¢ abey [0-1S€0-0-C 4oquuny 3o3fo4g

[4

TDVLS “DI ANI'T SNIVUA YNOHOD Pus Z ANV [ STOVLS ‘NIVHU WHOLS TANIAY OIIV.INO 1SVA - SNIVIA VNOUOQD 2uwN 102lo4g



TOV.LS ‘DI ANIT SNIVHA VNOHOD Pus Z ANV I STOVLS ‘NIVIQ WHOLS ANNIAY OMVINO LSVA - SNIVHA VNOUO

00°000°5ES 00°000°c% 00'000°0LS 00°000°01% 00'000°6+3 00'000°L$ L HOVI ¥ 'ON ATOHNVI ST
00°000°8% 00°000°%% 00'000°ZIS 00°000°9% 00'000°ZIS 00°'000°6% 4 HoVA 7 'ON 3TOHNVI +2
00°000°L% 00°005°c% 00'000°01% 00°000°6S D0'000°01$ 00'000°SS [4 HOVA [ "ON FTOHNVI €T
00°000°01% 00°000°01$ 00°'000°92% 00°000°9Z% 00°000°S1$ 00'000°S1$ I HOVH 00¢ 90 QmMH,,:noE T
dod .8
00°000°C1S 00°000°C1S 00°000°6T% 00°000°6CS 00°000°ST$ 00°000°S1$ 1 HOVE JHEIGOW) T 'ON TINLINALS NOLLONNL 12
00'000'%S 00°000't$ 00°005°01% 00°005°01$ 00°000°S$ 00°000°5% 1 HOVH £ 'ON TINLONMILS NOLLISNVYL 07
00°00Sv$ 00°005*¥% 00°002°5S 00°00Z°5% 00°000°93 00°000°9% 1 HOVH T ON INIONYLS NOILISNVEL 61
00°005°9Z% 00°005$ 00°566°128 00°ST% 00°005°9Z$ 00°005S € ‘AD SNOANVTIEDSIN ‘FLTIAINOD wd, SSVID 8I
00°000°SS 00°0¥% 00°0SZ'vS 00'v€S 00°052'98 00°05$ 521 dT TIVM 440100 .2 ‘HIAYINOD . SSVID LI
DONIAVd
00'050°2Z8 00°'SZ5% 00°059°¢1S 00°ST€$ 00°008°91% 00°00%3 (4% RO TANNVHD ‘AITIONOD V. SSVTID 91
STINLOMILS
00'005‘78$ 000598 00°005°€21$ 00°056% 00°000°¢1$ 00°001$ 0el ‘X0 YONIW “ALHIINOD oV SSVID §1
TANNVHD
000590918  00°5ZS$ 00°001°L01% 00°05¢$ 00°00¥°2Z1$ 00°00%% 90¢ "AD AVINONVLOTT “AITIONOD V. SSVID ¢
X04d d1LTIINO0D
00°000°618 00005% 00°000°L28 00°006% 00°00009% 00'000°C$ 0¢ ‘RO QHOYOANITY “ALATIINOD WV SSVID €1
TIOMHASTVA
00°000°00L8  00°000°00.L3 00°000°SPT$ 00°000°6HT$ 00°000°09% 00000098 |1 ‘ST ANV WALSAS ALTIVS HONTIL ZI
(NSTD) TVIEHLVIN
00°08+°89Z8  00°0FS 00°0ZL 0% 00°09% 00'009°SEES 00°05% ZIL'9 AD HIONTALS MOT QI TIOLINGD 11
00'¥8L IS 00'ZES 00'9L1°22% 00°8r$ 00°098'€1S 00°0¢8 9% ‘AD TVIIHLVIN YA T 01
00'809°9% 00¥1$ 00°080°L% 00°ST$ 00°008°11$ 00'6Z% 424 AD TNOVE TANLDNAELS 6
00'¥Z0°TL1S  00°ZIS 00'8£9°76$ 0593 00 P20 1LLS 002I% STYI ‘AD TIDIOVE §
00'67Z°19% 00°'1$ 0L'PLESTS 0£°0% 00°SHT90¢% 00°5$ 6vT°19 A'S NOILVAVIXT SITIONOD L'TVHISY £
00'901°88 009§ STSILES SLTS 00'0£5°07% 00°0£$ £S5 | ‘XD NOILVAVDXH TINLONYIS 9
00'pZE'S91S 009§ 00'+SS°LTS 00'18 00 POV 91LS 00'9¢% PSsLT P Ne) NOLLVAVOXH ¢
00°000°S1% 00°000°S1$ 00'000°061% 00°000°061% 00°000°015 00000018 |1 ST MHOM SNOANVTTIDSIA ANV ONIIVIID +
00°000°s% 00°000°sS 00'000°68$ 00'000°58S 00'000°0€$ 000000c8 |1 o TOILNOD DIAIVEL ¢
00°000°2$ 00°000°Z% 00'000°¢1$ 00°000°+18 00'000°01% 00000018 |1 ‘ST TOALNOD JALVM T
00°000°5Z% 00°000°¢T% 00°'000°69£$ 00°'000°69£% 00'000°001% 00°000°001S {1 ‘ST NOLLVZITIGONW 1
g ooy pIg mf} ng g pIg nuf} rg ey g nujy Qpuang  pupg uondussaQq ¥ on wapy
“ONI ‘NOLLDOHLSNOD NOILDNYISNOD NOILDIY1SNOD
ZTAVAL VIDUVO HAISHHATI oTvdNd TN 110Z/61/60  :amq uadg pig
Z1 jo {7 abeyd 10-18£0-0-T ~aqunp 122foig
(4

D oupp 1afoag



00°578°9% 00°5Z¢S 0000488 00°00v$ 00°008°91% 00°008% 1z HOVH AAVID OL GATVA LSIHAV 5
00°00%$ 00°00t$ 00009% 00°009% 00°002°1% 00°007°1% 1 Hovd HAVIO OL STOHNVIW LSNUAVY £S5
NOILDANNOD FSNOH (d0A)
00°000°Z$ 00°002$ 00°005°€$ 00°05€8 00'000°$ 00°00T$ 01 g1 AdId AVID ATANLIA HONI-b THJOWEY 725
00°00¥'s€% 00098 00°0¥¥6S 00°91% 00°0SZ°+FS 00SLS 065 1T NOLLVDOTHY LINANOD TVNOIS DIAIVIL 1§
INTWAOVIdHd
00°056°F$ 000¢$ 00°'SI8 1S 00°'LI$ 00°05Z'8% 00°05$ §91 a1 YOLOALAd JOOT JAIVIL 08
00°00¥'9% 00°0¥% 00°09L°T$ 00°11% 00000918 00°601% 091 a1 NOLLVDOQTTY LINANOD IHOI'T Ld94LS 6F
0000T°1$ 00°00T$ 00°00£$ 00'05% 00°006% 0070518 9 HOVH SYANIVIN LOALH0 8b
00°0S€°018 00°0£$ 00°017°9% 00°81$ 000ST'L1S 00°05$ SYE a1 NIVEQdns Ly
00°86.°8T% 00'Z$ SL'866°L1S SZT'1S 05865128 05°18 66€ %1 gl THALS ANV NOFI SNOANVITIDISIN 9%
00°000°FS 00000 00'006°1$ 00°056% 00°000°9% 00'000°€S T HOVA SALYD FANA 319100 OO+ sp
00°095°¢$ 00°6S 00°0Z1°LS 0001$ 00089018 00°S$18 AV a1 DNITIVY 219VD LOOd-¢ tb
00°091°C$ 0076t 00°009°¢$ 00°'SLS 000078 0005$ b a1 TINFL AINIT NIVHD LOOd-9 ¢
00°005°5Z$ 00°58% 00°000°EES 00011$ 00°000°0£% 000018 00§ SNOL ONIDVIENSTE AAVIOdWAL T
00'0ZL°LST$  00°68% 00°007'€0ES 000018 00°0p0°882% 00°56% TE0°E SNOL JF, AL ALTIONOD LTVHASY 1%
00082128 00°8Z% 00°00+901% 00°0b18 00°00t'0€$ 00°0b$ 09L ‘XD TSSYTIO USVE ALVOTIDOV 0F
00°00Z'6£% 00°0vIS 0000Z°TE$ 005118 00°008°91% 00°09% 03¢ 171 AISSVTIO ‘d0d W81 6E
00°00L°08% 00°0518 00 0TH'3FS$ 00°06% 00°099°L£$ 00°0L8 8€S d71 AL SSVTIO ‘dod W¥T 8E
0009L°€Z% 00'S9I1S 00°00¥ 1S 00°001% 00°0ZS 118 00°08% 1 A1 aoooz ‘d3d W0¢ LE
00°00Z°18% 00°SLIS 00°00+°9F% 0070013 00°09L° 1% 00°06% 9t I3 aoooz ‘d2d .9¢ 9¢
00°0r8°6€€S  00°0Z$ 0008+°612% 00°SST1$ 000091418 00°001$ 91¥°1 A1 anosz ‘dod 8% St
00°089°c0TS  00°0¥T$ 00096'99% 005518 00°008°79% 000518 (434 A1 YHAOD VILXT HLIM ‘00T ‘dD¥ .8 bE
00°00S°SL1$  00°052$ 00'0£6°05 1% 005128 00°0ZETI1S 000918 70L 11 a0szZ 'dod WFS £E
00°00¥'STI$  00°SLTS 00°009°201% 00°S7T$ 00°0Z8°LLS 00°0L1% 5P 41 aoszz 'dod .09 €
00000°88T$  00°00€$ 00°007°5€TS 00°S¥Ts 00'008°TLTS 00081% 096 T aosil 'dod WL 1t
00°00Z b8 00°5TES 00°0¥T 95 00°0rES 00°091°57$ 006818 9¢1 1 aoooz ‘dod WTL 0g
00°000°C618  00'SLES 00°0Z1°¢1S 0070929 00'08Z°L63 000618 rA8y a1 aoscl ‘dod W+8 67
00°090°89% 0078 00°¥5T'19% 08'1$ 00'060°Z01% 00°€S 0£0FE ‘SH1 09 FAVYEDO *T991S ONIDIOANITY 82
00000°8Z$ 00000418 00°000°LES 00°005'81$ 00°000°0%$ 00°000°0T8 |z HOVH ADAET ALFIVS HLIM b ON TTOHNYI LT
00°000°7Z$ 00'000°T18 00°000°12% 00°00S'01$ 00°000°0¢S 00°000°18 [T HOVA HOUIT ALAIVS HLIM ‘T 'ON T TOHNVIN 97
prg pmog pig i g pof P IR} g mrog pig nuf] dmpuong)  pupy uondiosaq p on waly
"ONI ‘NOLLDIYISNOD NOILLDNHISNOD NOILOMALSNOD
ZHAVL VIDIVO ACISYIATY o1vang I 110Z/61/40  ‘ovq uadp pig
Z1 jo g afed [0-16£0-0-C 4aqunp paafosg

4
TOVLS DT ANIT SNIVIA YNOHOD PUE 7 ANV T STOVLS ‘NIVHA WIOLS FANIAY ORIVENO 1SV - SNIVHA YNOYQD :2wuwy palosq



00°858°1S6°ES 0.°0£6°988°€S 0S L6FO18ES

SHNIT NOILVDII HONI-0€

00°000°c$ 00°000°¢$ 00°000°0Z% 00°000°02% 00°000°S 1% 00°000's1S |1 "§11 ONILSIXT 4OV IdTE ANV JAOWTA /9

00°000°Z8 00°000°C$ 00°000°0F$ 00°000°0¥% 00°000°01% oooooors |1 'SYT  ANIT IIMES HONI-0€ ONILSIXNA 1D910dd 99

00°000°1% 00°000°1% 00°000°8% 00°000'8$ 00°000°01% 00000018 [1 '§71  ANITAALVM HIN-TF ONILSIXT 103104d $9

00°000°s+$ 00°000°HS 00000628 00°000°6Z$ 00°000°71$ 00000218  |I 'S ANITIALVM HONI-OT ALVIOTTH #9
ANITIELY M

00°000°8% 00°000°8% 00°005°¢S 00°00s'cs 00°000'8$ 00°000°8S I 571 D% TIND HONI-01 ONILSIXA VL 10H €9
DNIIILVMIA

00°000°1% 00°000°1§ 00°000°s$ 00'000°SS 00°'005°LS 00°005°LS I '§71 4O ADIAVHISIA FILVMINIOLS-NON 29
TOYLNOD NOLLOTIOd

00°000°1$ 00°000°1% 00°000°'0€$ 00°000°0¢$ 00°000°0Z% gooooozs |1 ‘ST JHLVMINYOLS-NON INV ddLVMINEOLS 9

00°000°1$ 00700018 00°000°0L$ 00°000°0LS 00°000°STS oo000's1S |1 "S”1 INFWNALYEY 1SN 09

00°000°v$ 00°001% 00°08Z°11% 002828 00°000°0€$ 000548 ot "AD TVAOWHY STIFAd AdId 65
00+01 NCILV1S

00'000°€$ 00°000°c$ 00°0sZ°18 000SZ7°1% 00°000°SIS 00°000°51$ |1 ST LV TI0HNVIN O ANITONLLSIXY WIvdayd §$

00'000°1$ 00°000°C$ 00°05L°8% 00°0SZ°1% 00°005°+T$ 00°00s°‘e$ L Hova TIOHNYW ONLLSIXA JIVdAY L6

00°000'8$ 00°000T% 00°000°c% 00°05T°1$ 00°000°51% 00°0SL°€$ v HOVE P 'ON TINLDNYLS NOLLONAL dIVdTd 96
TINIONAILS

00°000°C$ 00°000°7$ 0005218 00052 1% 00°000°6% 00°000°5% 1 HOVY NOILDONNf ONILSIXHE dIvdTd ¢

Pig e g nmug} g oy pig g ng mof PiIg i) Guuong  qup UORALIOSIY ¥ "o W]
*ONI ‘NOLLDNHLSNOD NOLLONIISNOD NOLILDNYISNOD
ZTAVAL VIDHAVO HATSARATA OTVENd AMTIN [I0Z/61/00  :amwq wadg mg
Zl jo 9 abed 10-1S€0-0-T #aquiny wafosd

T
FOVLS “O1 ANIT SNIVHA VNOYOD PUE Z ANV [ STOVLS ‘NIVHA WHOLS ANNTAY ORIVLINO LSVH - SNIVHUA VNOUOD -2y pafoid



z

00°000°€9$ 00°000°6$ 00'00S°ELS 00°005°013 00°000°Zt$ 00°000°9% L HOVHE ¥ 'ON ATOHNVIN T
00°000°Z1S 00000°9% 00°005°8C$ 00°06Z°H1$ 00°000°Z18 00°000°9% z HOVd Z 'ON ATOHNVIW +T
00°000°68 00'005°F$ 00°000°5Z3 00°005°C1$ 00°000°8$ 00°000°7$ z HOVA 1 'ONJTOHNVI ¢7
00000°T1$ 00000°11% 00°00¢°LS 0000€°LS 00°000°€T$ 00°000°€1S T HOvH 00€ €D amMEEoz 44
dOd J¥8
00°000°51$ 00000518 00005°€ZS 00°005°€TS 00°000°028 00000028 |1 HOVA JdIdIGOW) T "ON TINIDNYLS NOILONNS 12
00°000°$ 00°000°F$ 00°008°S7$ 00°003°57$ 00°000°t$ 00°000°%S I HOVH € "ON INLONMALS NOILISNVIL 0T
00°000°s$ 00°000°5$ 05°006'LZ$ 05°006°L.2$ 00°000°'8$ 00°000°8$ I HOVE T 'ON TIALONALS NOLLISNVIL 61
00°008°1€S 00°009$ 00°0SPPES 00°059% 00°061°C1$ 00°0£28 € ‘AD SNOANVTTAISIN LTIINOD €. SSVID 81
00°057°9% 00°05$ 00°00521$ 00'001% 00°SLE'PS 00°5¢S sZI AT TIVA 4401100 T ALTAINOD w8 SSVID L1
ONIAVA
00°0502Z$ 00°575$ 00'00+¥°628 00°00L$ 00°000'¢9% 00°00§°1S v "AD TANNYHO ‘LIIINOD wVu SSVTID 91
STANLONALS
00°'000°0ET$  00°000°1$ 00°000°16% 00'00L$ 00°000°F01S 00°008% 0¢l "AD FONIW “ALTIINOD WVu SSYVID SI
TANNVHD
00°09L°0¥1S  00°09t$ 00°097°L12% 00°01L$ 00°006'SHS$ 00°0S1% 90¢ ‘AD AVINONYIOEY ‘AITIONOD wVa SSVTID %I
X0d LTIONOD
00°05LvZS 00°578% 00°000°st$ 00°005°1$ 00°000'9% 00°007% 0¢ ‘AD AHOYOANIAY ‘LTIONOD WV, SSVTID €1
MIOMASTVA
00°000°00Z%  00°000°00Z% 00°000°SZ1$ 00°000°5Z1% 00°000°089% 00°000089% |1 '§71 ANV WALSAS ALTIVS HONTIL I
(NSTD) TYIYFLVIN
00°0VZ'PEIS  00°0ZS 00°009°5£ES 00'05$ 00°91¥'95FS 00°89% ATAL) A HIONTIIS MOT AITIOUINOD (1
00'098°€T$ 000£$ 00°001°cT$ 00°05% 60°80L°ST$ 00°€$ 9% AD TYISALVIW AL T 01
00'009°€Z$ 0005$ 00°008°11$ 00°52$ 00'4Z8'61$ 00°Zv$ 437 ‘AD TIIAIVE TANLDNALS 6
007676628  00'1Z% 00°0Z5TH1S 00018 00°825°6618 00°+18 ZSTYI AD TINOVE 8
00'86+'TTIS  00'Z% 05°5.8°168 05°1% 00°6+T°19% 00°1% 6vT'19 'S NOLLVAVIXH LTIDNOD LI'IVHISY ¢
00'055°L9% 00°08$ 00°020°LZ$ 00073 0001S°EI1S$ 00018 ISET "AD NOILVAVOXT TINLOMNALS 9
00°080°166%  00°07$ 00'0TEEITS 00°ST$ 00°95L°SBES 00°v1$ ¥SSiLT KD NOILVAVIXT ¢
00°000°0ST$  00°000°052$ 00'000°0S$ 00000°05% 00°000°L9% 00°000°298 {1 ST MEOM SNOANYVTIADSIN ANV ONIIVATD +
00°000°001$  00°000°001$ 00'000°5L$ 00'000°SLS 00'000°0018 00000001 |1 ‘ST TOALNOD DIIIVEL €
00°000°0Z$ 00°000°07$ 00'000°0Z$ 00"000°0Z$ 00°000°81$ 00000818 |1 'S71 TOULNOD JHLVM 7
00°000°0S1S  00°000°0S1$ 00°000°05 1% 00°000°0S 1% 00005°T$ 00005°1$ I ST NOILVZITIHONW 1
pig 1oy p1g pun pig rof prg nup g vio] pig g Gnuong  nup uondiosaq P ‘oA way
“DNI ‘NOLLINELSNOD
. 3 _
HDIAVd 1L ONI ‘LSTM YIAUVO-HI4 ONTHAINIONT DTN 110Z/61/50  <omq uadp p1g
Zl jo s abed [0-ISE0-0-T «aquunpl 3o3foid

IDVLS ‘OF INI'T SNIVIA VNOUOD PUE T ANV T STOVLS ‘NIVAd WIOLS ANNIAY ONVLINO LSVH - SNIVHU VNOHQD 2wy 1ofol]



00005 01$ 00°00S$ 00°005°01% 00°005$ 00°00Z'+$ 00°00Z$ ¥4 HOvH AVED OL AATVA 1SN(AY +S
00'00s$ 00°005% 00°005°18 00°005°1$ 00°008$ 00°008$ I HOV4 HAVYO OL FTOHNVIN LSNfAv €5
NOILOANNOD FISM10H (dOoA)
00°000°1$ 00'001% 00°005°C$ 00°052$ 00°000°1$ 00°001$ ol AT ddid AVTO QIdTILIA HONI-¥ TAQOWTT 7§
00°005°62$ 00°05% 00°00t'5<S 00°09% 00'005°62% 00°05$ 065 3T NOILVOOTTY LINANOD TYNDIS JIIIvViL 1§
INAWAD V14T
00°SLETIS 00°SLS 00056 00°0£% 00°009°0% 00°0v$ $91 31 Y01DALAd JOOT DAL oS
00°000°8$ 00°05$ 00°008°C1% 00088 00°00¥°9% 00°0t$ 091 31 NOLLVDOTHd LINANOD 1HOIT 13aTdlS &
00°009% 00°001$ 00°005°18 00°05Z% 00028 00°0v1$ 9 HOVH SYAMEVIA L2490 8v
00°579°8S 00528 000ST°L1S 00058 00°006°9% 00°0T$ Ste A1 NIVIAgNS Ly
00°86.°87% 0078 00°86L°8TS$ 00°T$ 05'865°128 05'1% 66EP1 ST TAALS ANV NOYI SNOANVTTADSIN 9%
00°000°5$ 00°005°T$ 00°0£€°2$ 00°S91°1% 00°000°T$ 00°000°1$ z HOVH SALVO dARIA 919N0d LOOI+1 Sp
00'957°6$ 00'ElS 004583 00218 00°Z€3°LS 00°11$ L ! ONITIVY 21dVD 100I-€ +b
00°00%'7$ 00°05% 00°0v3°¢S 00°08% 00°0¥8°¢S 00°08% 14 a1 AINIJ JANIT NIVHD 1009 £F
00°000°0€$ 00°001% 00°000°0¢$ 000018 00°000°0£% 00°001% 00€ SNOL DONIDVLANSTY XIVIOINAL 7+
00°09S°TFZS  00'08% 00°09S°THTS 00°08% 00°00Z°€0€S 00001% 780°€ SNOL wHau IdAL ALTIDNOD LTVHASY 1+
00°00F"0€S 00°0t3 00°008°1#% 00°55$ 00°000°9L$ 00°001S 09L AD T8SVIO ASVE HLVOTUDOV oF
00'089°9¢$ 00'1E1$ 00°000°5€S 00'sCi$ 00°008°91$ 00°09% 08¢ A1 ALSSVID DY W81 6€
00 TLY'LLS 00'¥r1s 00°0£9°TLS 00°5€18 00°006'97$ 00°05% 8€¢ 111 AISSYVTIO ‘d0Y W#T 8E
00°0Z€°TTS 00'S51% 00°009°1Z% 00°051$ 00096218 00°06% 1 A1 Q000Z dOd 0L LE
00°088°8LS 00'0L1% 00°026'1L$ 00°SS1$ 00 0¥'6£S 00°'58% 797 A1 0007 “dDY .9€ 9¢
00'88980€S  00°'81Z$ 00°007°€8Z3 000028 00'026°691% 00°0Z1$ 911 I q005T ‘304 W8F S¢
00°9L1'+68 008128 00°0v8°501$ 00°5¥T8 00°08¢°09% 000t 1$ 434 a1 FIAOD VILXH HLIM ‘00ST ‘40T W8F $E
00985°0L1S  OO'E¥TS 00 0P YIS 00°012% 00°0E6118 00'0L1S z0L A1 aosze ‘'dod Wb €€
000ZI°€TI$S  00°0LTS 00088v01% 00°0€2$ 00°00Z°168 00°00Z$ 95t A1 aoszz ‘ddd .09 g
00'095°862$  00°'T1€S 00000978 00°5LT8 00°000°T61$ 000028 096 471 aosL1 ‘oA wTl 1€
00°96Z°CFS 00°L1ES 00°0FF°6€S 000678 00'082°1¢% 000€T$ 9¢1 A1 aoooz ‘ddo¥ WTL 0t
00°TIL'6LIS 00 1SES 00°'009°€STS 00'00£% 000882218 00°0v28 rAts A1 aosel 'dod W#8 62
00°SL0°S8S 0528 00°5L0°58S 0578 00°090°89% 00T 0£0°FE 8q1 09 HAVYD “THALS ONIDHOANITY 87
00°000°0¢$ 00°000°0ZS 00°00T°0€$ 00°001°61% 00°000°F£$ 00000°L1$ [T HOovH ID0AFT ALTIVS HLIM ‘v 'ON FTOHNYIW /7
00°000°vES 00°000°L1% 00°001°1¢$ 00°055°51% 00°000°TTS 00000°11S [T HOvA ADAHT ALAIVS HLIM ‘T ON ATOHNYIN 9T
g [mog pig prig oy rig g} ng oy rg Guuong  nup wondiosaq p “oN way
*INI ‘NOILLOOHLSNOD
. [
HOIAV 1L INI ‘LSAM AHAAVI-HAL ONRITINIONA DA 0Z/61/h0 o wadg pig
1 jo g abed 10-1SE0-0-7 :doquuiny walosg

(4

IDVLS “D1 ANI'T SNIVEA VNOUOD PUE 7 ANV I SADV.LS ‘NIVId WHOLS ANNAAY OTIVINO LSVA - SNIVUA VNOUOQD :2uvp oafosg



00°608°0S‘p$ 00°'TT0'6¥ 1S 05°977°686°€S

SHNIT NOILVORIMEI HONI-0F

00°000°01% 00°000°018 00°000°sZ$ 00°000°5Z$ 00'000°t$ 00°000°€$ [ '$71 ONILSIXd 4OV 1ddd ANV JAOWTY L9

00000°01% 00°000°01% 00°000°01% 00°000°018 00°000°ZS$ 00°000'Z$ [ ‘ST ANIT YIMAS HONI-0€ ONILSIXH LOHI0Ud 99

00°000°C$ 00°000°C$ 00°000°01S 00'000°01$ 00'000°C% 00°000°Z$ I 'SYT  HNITIILVM HONI-ZY ONILSIXYT LOHL0Y¥d $9

00°000°01% 00000°01% 00°000°0ZS 00°000°0Z3 00°000°1€$ 00'000°LES |1 '§73 ANITIFLIVM HONI-OT LVD0THE 9
ANITIELVAL

00°005°T$ 00'005°2$ 00°000°01$ 00°000°01$ 00'000°S$ 00°000°5% I 81 031D HONI-0T DNIISIXd VL IOH €9
DNI¥d1vMAd

00°000°18 00°000°1$ 00°000°01$ 00°000°01$ 00'000°61% 00'000°61S |1 871 O dDUVHOSIA ALV MIIOLS-NON 79
TOYLNOD NOLLNTI0d

00°000°01$ 00°000°01% 00'000°01$ 00'000°0T$ 00'000°6% 00°000°6$ 1 T HHLVAMWHOLS-NON ANV dJdLVMINAOLS 19

00°000°018 00°000°018 00'000°01% 00°000°01% 00°000'8% 00°000°8$ [ ST INIWALVEY LS1d 09

00000°F% 000018 00°C00°01% 00°05Z8 00°000°0Z$ 00'005¢ or AD TVAOWHY SIHEHEd ddId 65
00+01 NOLLV.LS

00°000°5S 00°000°5$ 00°000°5$ 00°000°S$ 00°000°Z$ 00°000°Z$ [ §1 LY ATOHNVW DT ANIT ONILSINT dIvdTd 3§

00°000°F1$ 00°000°C$ 00°005°L1$ 00°005°C$ 00°000°71$ 00°000°CS L HOVH HTOHNVIN ONLLSIXH ¥IVdad LS

00°000°F$ 00000°T$ 00'000°01% 00°005°C$ 00°000°t$ 00°000°1% ¥ HOVH ¥ "ON HANLINALS NOLLONNL WIVddd 96
FANLOALS

00°005°CS 00'005°Z$ 007000°5$ 00°000°5$ 00°00€°1$ 00°00£°1% 1 HOVH NOILDNIL ONLLSIXF dIvddd §¢

g imog rig ) pPig 1] pig ) Py mef g migy oy g uopdLIS3q P 0N wif
"ONI ‘NOLLDNHLSNOD
HOIAVd 1L “ONI ‘LSAM H -
SAM HIAGVO-HUd ONIITANIONE O L0610 ‘o uadg pig
ZL jo g sbeg 10-1S€0-0-¢ “Haquinpl 1oafosq

FDVLS DT ANI'T SNIVEA VNOYOD PUE T ANV | STOVLS ‘NIVIA IWHOLS HANTAY ORIVINO LSVH - SNIVHA VNOHO

(4

D ouwpp 1o3fosF



ZL jo | sbed

00'000°€9S 00°000°6% 00'008°85S 00 00t°8% L HOVva ¥ 'ON 3T0HNVIN §T
00'000°L1S 00°005°8$ 00'00+°01S 00'00Z°s$ T HoVva T ONFTOHNVIN T
00°00091$ 00°000°8% 00°009°6% 00008 +S Z HOVA 1 "ON 3T0OHNVIN £Z
00°000°81% 00'000°81S 00°000°1Z% 00°000°17% I HOVA 00¢€ €0 aIAIdON 72
(dd .p8
00°000'9¢S 00°000°9¢% 00°000°05% 00'000°0s§ |1 HOVA  QHIIIAOW) 1 'ON FINLONELS NOLLONAS 2
00°000'02% 00°000'0Z$ 00°000'+$ 00°000'7$ [ Hovd £ 'ON INLONELS NOILISNYYIL 0z
00°000'918 00°000°'91% 00'005°LS 00°005°LS I HOVAH T 'ON TANLDNYLS NOLLISNVYL 61
00°0£0'LZ% 00°01S$ 00°995"€t$ 00°7Z8$ 139 ‘A0 SACANVTITIIOSIN ‘HIAIINOD wHa SSYID 81
00°000°5€$ 00°082% 00°0sZ'9% 00°0S$ $ZI AT TTVA JI0L0D (2 ' AITAINOD W, SSYID L]
ONIAVA
00°008'LES 00°006% 00°3Z1°85% 00'+3¢° 1S ¥ ‘AD TANNYHD “ALAYINOD WV SSYTID 91
STANLONILS
00°006°9F1% 00°0E1°T$ 00°000°691% 00°00€°1$ O£l ‘AD AONIW “A1TIINOD V. SSYTID ST
TINNVHD
00°000'90€$ 00°000°'1% 00°0ZL681% 00°0Z9% 90¢ ‘AD AVINONVIOAE ‘DLIFYINOD wVau SSVID 1
XOd LMONOD
00°000°0£$ 00°000°1$ 0O OFE6TS 00°'8L6% 0f AD JIDH0INIAY ALAIINOD WV SSYTID €I
HAOMAS TV
00°000°021% 00°000°0Z1$ 00°'000°0Z¢S 00°000'0Zes |1 "§71 ANV WALSAS ALTIVS HONTIL 71
(NSTD) TVIIALVYIN
00°0ZL'20PS 00°09% 00°0ZL20¥S 00°09% TIL9 AD HIONTILS MOT ATIONLNGD I
00°08+'319 00°0t$ 00°0TL°LTS 00093 9% ‘AD TVIIALVIW YA LTI 01
00°0vZ° 178 00°St$ 00°0¢7'6$ 00°0Z% iy ‘AD TIARIVE TANLDONYLS 6
00 PPSEIES 00723 00'#82°THZS 00°L1% rA%A AD TIDIDVE 8
0S'¥T9°0ES 05°0% 00°6¥Z'19% 00'1% 6¥Z2°19 d'S NOILVAVIXT FITYONOD LIVHISY L
00°0£5°0bS 00°0£$ 00°€S0'+S 00°€s 1S€°1 RO NOLLYAVOXA FANLONALS 9
00°TSO'LFOIS  00'3€$ 00'760°€0ES 00'11% pSsiLT RO NOLLVAVOXH ¢
00°000°LT1% 00°000°L11$ 00°000°€1$ 00°000°€1$ |1 ST MMOM SNOANVTTADSIN ANV ONIEVATD +
00 000°08% 00°000°08% 00°000°0L8 00°000°0L8 |1 '$1 TOULNOD JIAIVYL. ¢
00°'000°0t$ 00°000°0+S 00°000°c$ 00°000°E$ 1 $1 TOYINOD ¥ALVM T
00°00000¢S 00°000°00£$ 00'000°081S 00'000°0818 |1 ST NOLLYZITIIOW 1
p1g pv1og pIg nuf) vig oy Py g} fyuony  nup uondLIsa( ¥ ON W
*ONJA
ANITAId TVAOANYS SAINVIINOD OTTIINIIS HOTELNO g usdp pig

10-1SE0-0-T aquanp] p3afosg

4

TOVLS ‘D1 ANFT SNIVHA VNOUOD PUE 7 ANV 1 STOVLS ‘NIVIJ INHOLS HANTAV OIIVINO LSVH - SNIVAA VNOUOD 2uppy 1afosg



ZL 3o 1| ebed

00'009°Z1% 00'009% 00°00£°9% 0000¢$ 1T HOVH AAVID OL ATYA LSIUAY #5
000091 00°009°1$ 00°00+$ 00°'00v% I HOvd 4avia0 OL FTOHNVIN LSIUAVY €S
NOILOANNOD dSNOH (doA)
00°000°58 00°005$ 00°000°T$ 00°001$ )4 4T Hdld AVID QALETLIA HONI-F TAAOWHE 7§
00°00F'SES 00093 00'08+°ZH$ 00'ZLS 065 T NOLLVIOTTY LINANOD TVNDIS D11dvdl 1§
INAWHDVI1dTd
00°056'FS 00'0¢$ 00'SLY'TS 00'SI% $o1 a1 YOLOFLIA JOOT D144Vl 08
00°008°C1$ 00'08$ 00°00T°11$ 00°0L% 091 a1 NOLLVOOTIY LINANOD LHOI'T Id94LS 6%
00°00¥°C$ 00°00%% 00°006$ 00°0S1% 9 HDOVH SUTNVIA LDAfa0 8t
00°0st°c$ 00°01$ 00°S£0° IS 00'cS SHE A1 NIVIAgNS Lt
00'86L°3Z$ 00T 00°36.'37% 00'Cs 6671 891 TAALS ANV NOYI SNOINVTTIOSIN 9t
00'009°1$ 00°008% 00'000°TS 00'000°1$ z HOVA SHLVD dANA A719N0d LOOI-¥] St
00°021°LS 00018 00'7¥S°8S 00'ZI$ AT a1 ONITIVE 379VYD 100d-€ +F
00'008°¢S 00°001% 00°080+$ 00°53% 8% 11 HONHZd MNITNIVHD 10049 €F
00°000°€£$ 00°011$ 00°000°¢5$ 000818 00€ SNOL DNIDVAINSTI AIVIOdNEL v
00°0¥8°€9¢$ 000218 00°00T°¢0ES 00°001% TE0°E SNOL wFu HdAL ‘ALTIONOD I'IVHASY [+
00'008°2¢$ 00°0€% 00°008°09% 00°08% 09L ‘AD T SSVIO ‘ASVE ALVOMIDOV 0oF
00'02€°C1$S 00 vt 00°008°cZ3 00'$8$ 082 71 AISSVTIO ‘dO¥ .81 6¢
00'871°0¢$ 00'95$ 00°8+9°15% 00'96$ 8¢S a1 AT SSVID ‘dO¥ uvT 8¢
00°91Z°6% 00'+9% 00'9¢1°L1$ 00'611$ 2! 1 aonoz ‘do¥ J0€ LE
00'9€E°PES 00'¥LS 00'809°9<$ 00°2Z1$ voY a1 000z ‘d0¥ .95 9%
00009 1118 00°001$ 00°ZSEVIES 0027228 9I¥[ A1 ao0sz ‘dod W8 S€
00°00Z°¢H$ 00°001% 00'2£9°L6$ 00'97¢% A3 ! YFAOD VILXT HLIM ‘d00ST ‘dDY WS¢ vE
00°018801% 00°5S1$ 00'999°861$ 00°€87% 70L a1 aoszz ‘dod Wps €€
00'809'9L$ 00'891% 0009L°TS1$ 00'5£€$ 96k A1 aoseT ‘dod (09 TE
000091028 000128 00°096°09¢$ 00'9LES 096 A1 qosLi ‘dod .t 1€
00°095°87% 000128 00007 5% 00°00%$ 9¢1 31 anooz ‘ddo¥ WL Of
00°0Z1'€E1$ 00'097$ 00'0¥8°LTTS 00°SH1S r4Ls 31 aosel ‘dod Wp8 67
80 v8T'S6S 0878 00°090°89% 00'Z$ 0£0°¥E sq1 09 AAVID “TAALS ONIDYOINITY 8T
00°000°ZES 00°000°91% 00°000°05$ 00000528 (T HOVZH H0aIT ALFAVS HLIM ‘v ON HTOHNYI LT
00°000°0£$ 00'000°ST$ 00°000°9Z% 00000°€1$ [T HOvAH IDQAT ALTIVS HLIM ‘T ON HTOHNVI 9T
g moy pre mug) rig miog pig nup Quuongy  nup uoydLsaq y ‘oN way|
"ONd
ANITHIND TYAOANYS SAINVIINOD O TTAINILS

110T/61/40  ‘amq uadg pig
10-1$£0-0-C :2quinp joafold

(4
TOVIS D1 ANI'T SNIVIA VNOROD Put Z ANV I STOVLS ‘NIVHd IWHOLS HANTAY ONVINO LSVH - SNIVIA VNOUQD amwy 193{04d



05"09¥°€S6'vS 00'8YL'LTI'VS

SANIT NOILVOIIdl HONI-0%

00'000°s$ 00'000°5$ 00'000°1 [$ 00'000°11§ |1 '$"T DONILSIXA TOVIIT ANV TAOWHY (9

00'000°5$ 00'000°5% 00°000°0Z$ 00'000°028 |1 '$71 ANI'T YAMES HONI-0€ ONLLSIXE 1DFLOUd 99

00'000°$ 00'000°€$ 00°000°0Z$ 00000028 |1 ‘ST INITIELYM HONI-Th ONLLSIXT LOILOYd §9

00000028 00°000°0Z$ 00°000°s$ 00'000°s$ |1 71 ANITYELYM HONI-OT ALVOOTTE +9
ANITIELY M

00'000°08 00°000°08 00°005"%$ 0000s'¥$ |1 11 D% TND HONI-0T ONILSIXH dV.L LOH €9
ONIMALYMAd

00'000°01$  00°000°01$ 00018 00018 I s O IOAVHISIA ALY MIWHOLS-NON 79
TOAINOD NOLLNTIOd

00'000°01$  00°000°01$ 00°005°C$ 0000578 |1 '§77  YILVMINMOLS-NON ANV YALVMINIOLS 19

0000001 00°000°01% 00°000°S1$ 00'000°s1$ |1 '$1 INAWALVEY LSNA 09

00'000°0vS  00°000°1$ 00°000°¢1$ 00°05£$ 0v XD TYAOW SRIFAd Adld 65
00+01 NOLLVIS

00°000°9% 00°000°9% 00°005'7$ 0000s’cs |1 '§71 LV FT0HNVI DI ANI'TONLLSIXT ¥IVITd 8¢

00000%1$  00°000°CS 00°000°L8 000001 {L HOVH TTOHNVIN ONLLSIXE dIVITd LS

00°00+°98 00°009°1% 00°00+'v$ 0000118 [¥ HOVA ¥ "ON TANLINULS NOLLONNS HIVITE 96
FANLONYLS

00'00Z°1$ 00°00T°1§ 00°006$ 00'006$ 1 HOVA NOLLONN( ONILSIXE YIVdTd ¢

prg oy prg pig mior pgmun  Guuend gun uondussa(y ¥ ‘oN waf
"ONA
ANI'TAdId T¥AOANY
S SAINVAIWOD OTIFINIAS HOzTEIb0 g wodp pig
Zi 40 2 ebey 101SE0-0-C  ~2quenyl 1o2fosg
(4

FDVLS "D ANI'T SNIVHA YNOHOD PU 7 ANV I SAOVLS ‘NIVHA WHOLS HINFAY OTIY.INO LSV - SNIVId VNOUO)D 2wy waford



